'/.
\
'I:.
(
'
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 57 4-500-200

the teleprinter is ready to connect to an external
communications device (EIA) or between a mod­
ular 500DM or 2500DM-type keyless telephone
and the line telephone jack. Where telephones
and jacks are not of the modular type, they must
be converted to the modular type before station
installation. (Refer to local procedures and
Section 503-100-100 for conversion information.)
Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
©1976, 1978, 1979, 1980 and 1981 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 57 4-500-200
Note: When installing a terminal with a TDU
(KSR or RO with telephone), if a length other
than the seven foot D4BU modular cord pro­
vided is required, obtain locally or from Tele­
type Corporation at least one D4BU modular
cord of the appropriate length to connect between
the telephone or line and the 43 Teleprinter
(Fig. 4). Discuss with the customer where the
teleprinter and phone are to be installed before
obtaining cord(s).
1.06 Before starting the installation procedure,
verify that all boxes which make up the
Basic 43 Teleprinter USOC Arrangement are pre­
sent at the installation ~ocation. These boxes may
contain:
(a) A 43 Teleprinter and documentation
(b) · Additional documentation
(c) A TDU, TAU or TAUl
(d) A roll or box of paper
( e) A D4BU or EIA cable
(f) Two keytops
(g) Four mounting screws
1.07 Reference in the procedures to left or
right, up or down, and top or bottom, etc,
refer to the teleprinter in its normal operating
position.
1.08 When ordering replaceable components,
unless otherwise specified, prefix each
part number with the letters "TP" (ie, TP430202).
1.09 Factory-type packing may .be duplicated
by ordering 'the required PK materials
from Teletype Corporation.
Page 2
2. TOOLS REQUIRED
2.01 Tools required for assembly or installation
are as follows:
1/4 inch, 6 inch Blade Screwdriver - 100982
3/8 inch Open End Wrench - 152835
For tools required to enable engineering options,
refer to the Engineering Options, Section 57 4-
500-210. A keytop extractor (346260) is required
if keytops must be removed.
3. PREASSEMBL Y MATERIAL
3.01 Verify that the following items are inclu­
ded as specified on the service· order
(USOC) and are at the assembly or installation
location:
1 - Set, 43 Teleprinter
1 --- Paper, Box of White Fanf oltl
12 x 8-1/2 inch, (Sprocket Feed Only)
1 - Paper, Box of White Roll 8-1/2 inch,
KS8621 (Friction Feed Only)··
1 - This Practice, Installation
(Section 574-500-200) ·
1 - 153Al Terminal Data Unit (TDU),
410751 EIA Terminal Auxiliary Unit
(TAU) or 410755 EIA Terminal
Auxiliary Unit (TAUl) if required.
4 - 341797 6-32 x 5/16 Screw w/washer
1 - Manual, Attendant